GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5439
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2023

STATUS OF RAILWAY LINE FROM JAIPUR-NATHDWARA

T 5439. SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA BAHERIA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)whether the railway line from Jaipur to Nathdwara via Todaraj Singh,
Kekri Shahpura was approved and work was also started thereon, if
so, the current status thereof;

(b) whether the work on the said railway line has been stopped;

(c)if so, the reasons therefor;

(d)whether there is any proposal to resume the work on the said railway
route; and

(e)if so, the time by which it is likely to be resumed?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a)Nathdwara is already connected with Jaipur by Railway Network via
Ajmer and Marwar Junction and also via Ajmer, Chittaurgarh and Mavli
Junction.

At present, no proposal for Jaipur-Nathdwara via Todaraisingh, Kekri
and Shahpura New Line Project is under consideration.
However, a survey of new line between Mandalgarh-Todraisingh via

Shahpura-Kekri (130 Km) has been taken up.

(b)to (e) Do not arise.
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